Air heaters
Model NOZ
Multi directional heating
NO
Z.
UK
.2
01

colour blue (RAL 5023) and titan. This is also the standard colour for the gas version.
Other RAL colours are available at an extra charge.
Type code
NOZ 25-W2-D / NOZ 25-G3-E-G20
NOZ = air heater with nozzles
Capacity
25 / 50 = nominal heating capacity
			   kW
Heating elements
W2 	 =	 heating, 2 row
W3		 =	 heating, 3 row
W6 	 =	 heating, 6 row
G3 		 =	 gas heating (capacity
			   30 kW)
A 		  = 	without heating (ambient)
Supply voltage
E	 =	 230 Volt; 1 Ph; 50 Hz
D	 =	 400 Volt; 3 Ph; 50 Hz
Gas type
G20 - Natural Gas
The type code is obtained by choosing one
of all parts.
Various options
The air heater is suitable for recirculation and/or ventilation and is deliverable in two
capacities: the NOZ 25 and the NOZ 50. Model NOZ can be supplied with different
heating elements:
•	 The water version is supplied with a two-row heating coil which is suitable for a
	 water flow temperature of around 80° C. At lower temperatures or in situations
	 where more heating capacity is needed, a three-row or six-row heating coil is
	 available.
•	 A gas version is also one of the possibilities (capacity 30 kW). The gas burner is
	 integrated into the unit.
•	 A version without heating coil (ambient) works as heat recirculation
Mounting
As the adjustable nozzles ensure delivery of the heat to the required areas the unit
can be mounted free hanging in the space at the ceiling. Thanks to the adjustable
nozzles, shelving or racking need not interfere with the free flow of air. Model NOZ is
fit for various mounting heights. The recommended mounting height is 3 - 14 m,
measured from the bottom of the unit to the floor. There are two mounting options:
1.	 With M8 threaded ends.
2.	 With a suspension frame (available as an accessory), to which four threaded ends
	 are fixed with nuts. The suspension set makes mounting considerably easier and
	 faster. The nuts fit into purpose-made “keyholes”.
Air heater selection
The air heater range comprises of two types which makes selection very easy and it
is possible to deliver from stock. Both models are suitable for different mounting
heights. The comfort requirements determine which model is applied.
	 Type	 Heating	 Mounting	 Influence	 Application
		  capacity	 height1	 area
	 NOZ 25	 25 kW	 2.8 m -	 100 m2 -	 smaller rooms
			   8.5 m	 400 m2	 higher comfort demands
	 NOZ 502	 50 kW	 3.5 m -	 200 m2 -	 larger rooms
			   14 m	 800 m2	 lower comfort demands
¹ the mounting height of the unit is measured from the bottom of the unit to the floor.
The ceiling height of the room is higher.
² NOZ 50 is not available as a gas version.
4
	 Type	 Heating battery	 Supply voltage
				    D (400 Volt; 3 Ph; 50 Hz)
W2 / W3 / W6 / G3 / A
NOZ 25
NOZ 50*
E (230 Volt; 1 Ph; 50 Hz)
D (400 Volt; 3 Ph; 50 Hz)
* NOZ 50 is not available as a gas version.
5
The suspension frame makes mounting